001458.00012

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac 1	02.00.8823 cned original documents or copies thereof:
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party or Parties:</li> <li>Akira Udagawa</li> <li>Akihiro Oshima</li> <li>Agy</li> <li>Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?</li> <li>Yes ■ No</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute 2-2, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: February 14, 2002	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	81533
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: February 14, 2002
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: William J. Fisher Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account*</li> <li>■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733</li> </ul>
Do Not Use this Space	
Statement and Signature:	
<u> </u>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Why. February 25, 2002
	February 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

03/11/2002 GTON11 00000034 190733

10081533

1 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012644 FRAME: 0692

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum equivalent thereof, and other good an Akira UDAGAWA and Akihiro OSHIMA	of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the d valuable consideration paid to , subject(s)
of Japan, by JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEA a corporation organized under the	RCH INSTITUTE , e laws of Japan, located at
2-2, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, To Japan, receipt of which is he Akira UDAGAWA and Akihiro OSHIMA	ereby acknowledged, the said
sell(s) and assign(s) to said JAPAN AT	OMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
and their successors and assigns, all interest in and to a Letters Patent f in and for the invention of RADIATION-MODE.	or the United States of America, DIFIED POLY(TETRAFLUOROETHYLENE)
RESIN FEEDS AND A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE invented by us (me) and described in t	SAME he application for United States
Letters Patent being filed concurrently herefrom, and all United States Lett therefor, and all divisions, reissue	ers Patent which may be granted s, continuations and extensions
thereof, the said interest being the Patent when granted to be held and enjoy propagation that their	oyed by said JAPAN ATOMIC
ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE , their legal representatives, to the full Letters Patent may be granted, a full	
have been held and enjoyed by us (me) not been made.	
	cation or in the preparation and ntinuation-in-part, substitute, lication, or in any amendment,
February 14, 2002	Ukira Udugawa * Akira UDAGAWA
Date	* Akira UDAGAWA
February 14, 2002	Skihivo Cahima
Date	* Akihiro OSHIMA
Date	*
WITNESSES:	
Joshiaki Jagi Joshiaki Jagi	

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012644 FRAME: 0693